

FILING No. 336/2022
CNR-WBCS01-000336/2022
Sessions Case No- 25/2022

Order No. 22

Dated- 12.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge of the accused persons. Accused persons namely Rajkumar Jaiswal , Ashok Kr Jaiswal , Gulab Jaiswal, Ashish Jaiswal, Kusum Jaiswal on CB are present by filing hazira. Ld. Sr. PP and Jr. PP are present by filing separate haziras and praying for adjournment on the ground stated in petition. The prayer is allowed. Hence the case is adjourned today as prayed by the Ld. PP. Fix 19.08.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge of the accused persons

D & C by me

Judge Bench – II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O Code WB0656