

S.C. Case No. 25 of 2022
Filing No. 336/ 2022
CNR- WBCS01-000336-2022

Order No. 23

Dated 19.08.2023 :-

All the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P., Sri Amalendu Chakraborty is present.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P. files a draft charge. Let it be kept with the record.

On scrutiny, I find that the place of occurrence as written in the draft charge does not tally with the place of occurrence as mentioned in the formal FIR. Apart from that, the time of occurrence has not mentioned in the draft charge.

I.O. is not present with CD and as such, I am not in a position to examine the CD.

In the above situation, fixing **20.01.2024** for appearance of the accused persons, framing of charge and production of the CD by the I.O.

The I.O. of this case is hereby directed to produce the CD on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case for information.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta (POCSO)
JO Code No. WB00656