

**S.C. Case No. 25 of 2022**  
**Filing No. 336/ 2022**  
**CNR- WBCS01-000336-2022**

**Order No. 26**  
**Dated 18.05.2024**

Out of five (5) accused persons on CB, accused namely 1) Rajkumar Jaiswal, 2)Gulab Jaiswal, 3)Ashok Kumar Jaiswal, 4) Ashish Jaiswal are present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Kusum Jaiswal @ Kusumlata Jaiswal is absent without step.

Ld. Defence lawyers are also present.

Ld. P.Ps are present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge and production of the CD by the I.O.

It is now 1.00 pm.

Surety is directed to produce the accused namely Kusum Jaiswal @ Kusumlata Jaiswal.

Inform surety.

The I.O. is not present with CD.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **13.08.2024** for appearance of the accused persons, consideration of charge and production of the CD by the I.O.

Ld. PP to take steps.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
JO Code No. WB00656