

Session Case No. 25 of 2022
Sessions Trial No 01 (11) of 2024
Filing No.336 of 2022
CNR No. WBCS01-000336 – 2022

Order No. 01 dated 28.11.2024 :-

Today the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the accused persons on CB are present before this Court by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Ld. P.P. is ready. Ld. P.P. opens the case by framing charge against the accused persons.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case record as well as FIR, charge-sheet and the documents produced.

Considering the entire materials on record, I find that there is sufficient prima-facie grounds for framing of charge against the accused persons under Section **498A/406/307 read with Section 34 of Indian Penal Code** to proceed with the case against them.

Accordingly charge is framed under **Section 498A/406/307 read with Section 34 of Indian Penal Code against the accused persons namely, Rajkumar Jaiswal, Gulab Jaiswal, Ashok Kumar Jaiswal, Ashish Jaiswal and Kusum Jaiswal @ Kusumlata Jaiswal.**

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused persons, to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty by saying individually 'Ami Nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

The charge form is dully filled in and is kept with the record as a part of this order.

Fix **14.03.2025** for evidence of CSW 01.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness along with alamats, if any, on the date fixed, positively at 10.30 a.m.

CD be returned.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
(WB-00868)

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
(WB-00868)