

Sessions Case No. 25 of 2022

Filing No. 336 of 2022

CNR- WBCS01-000336-2022

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.03

Dated:- 17.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

The accused no. 2) Gulam Jaiswal, 5) Kusumlata Jaiswal are on CB , are absent and is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

The accused No.1) Raj Kumar Jaiswal, 3) Ashoke Kumar Jaiswal, 4) Ashish Jaiswal are on C.B, are present with his Ld. Counsel by fling hazira.

Ld. PP Mr. Amalendu chakraborty & Ld. APP Abid Jamal is present before this Court by filing separate haziras.

Ld. Defence Lawyers are also present.

CSW-1 namely Neha Jaiswal is present before this Court. She is examined-in-chief in part as PW-1 and deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP.

Let a hard copy of the testimony of the P.W-1 as recorded today and to be a true copy be supplied to the Ld. Spl. PP as well as the Ld. Defence Lawyer free of cost against receipt of both sides.

PW-1 is hereby further directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Fixing 28.07.2025 for further examination-in chief of PW-1/CSW-1.

The accused as before.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868