

Sessions Case No. 25 of 2022
Filing No. 336 of 2022
CNR- WBCS01-000336-2022
Present:- Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-Charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.07

Dated:- 12-03-2026

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Today is fixed for further examination-in chief of PW-1/CSW-1.

The accused no. 2) Gulab Jaiswal, 4) Ashish Jaiswal, 5) Kusum @ Kusumlata Jaiswal are on CB , are absent and are represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

The accused No. 1) Raj Kumar Jaiswal, 3) Ashok Kumar Jaiswal, are on C.B, are present with their Ld. Counsel by filing hazira.

Ld. PP Abid Jamal is present before this Court by filing hazira.

No witness is present before this Court.

No return of witness is received by this Court.

Case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing 13.05.2026 for further examination-in chief of PW-1/CSW-1.

Prosecution do take step.

The accused as before.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II(In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB01059