

**Sessions Case No. 25 of 2022**  
Filing No. 336 of 2022  
CNR- WBCS01-000336-2022  
Present:- Diptendra Nath Mitra  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.08

Dated:- 13.05.2026

Today is fixed for further examination-in chief of PW-1/CSW-1.

The accused no. 2) Gulab Jaiswal, 4) Ashish Jaiswal, 5) Kusum @Kusumlata Jaiswal are on CB , are absent and are represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

The accused No. 1) Raj Kumar Jaiswal, 3) Ashok Kumar Jaiswal, are on C.B, are present with their Ld. Counsel by filing hazira.

Ld. Sr.PP Amalendu Chakraborty is present before this Court by filing hazira.

No witness is present before this Court.

No return of witness is received by this Court.

Case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

**Fixing 31.07.2026 for further examination-in chief of PW-1/CSW-1.**

Prosecution is directed to bring the witness, Alamat, if any, on the next date positively.

The accused as before.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB000618

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB000618